
VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA, BURLA 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR –2018 (VACATIONAL) 

No. VSSUT/ACD/    831/ 17                                Dated: 29/12/2017 

 

Month Date Day Occasion No. of Days 

January 

02.01.2018 Tuesday Pousa Purnima 01 

22.01.2018 Monday 
Basanta Panchami/ 

Saraswati Puja 
01 

23.01.2018 Tuesday 
Subash Bose Jayanti / 

Veer Surendra Sai  Jayanti 
01 

26.01.2018 Friday  Republic Day 01 

February 14.02.2018 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri 01 

March  

01.03.2018 Thursday Dolapurnima  01 

02.03.2018 Friday Holi 01 

05.03.2018 Monday Panchayati Raj Divas 01 

26.03.2018 Monday Sree Ram Navami 01 

30.03.2018 Friday Good Friday 01 

April 14.04.2018 Saturday 
Maha Visubha Sankranti/ 

Ambedkar Jayanti 
01 

May & 

June 

     21.05.2018 to 

26.06.2018 

Monday to 

Tuesday 

SUMMER VACATION 

(Excluding Five Sundays) 
32 

July 
01.07.2018 Sunday 

University Foundation Day 

(Observation Day) 
- 

14.07.2018 Saturday Sri Gundicha 01 

August 
15.08.2018 Wednesday Independence Day 01 

22.08.2018 Wednesday Id-ul-Zuha 01 

September 

13.09.2018 Thursday Ganesh Puja 01 

14.09.2018 Friday Nuakhai 01 

15.09.2018 Saturday Day Following Nuakhai 01 

17.09.2018 Monday Viswarkarma Puja 01 

21.09.2018 Friday Moharrum 01 

October 

02.10.2018 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti 01 

08.10.2018 Monday Mahalaya 01 

    15.10.2018 to 

24.10.2018 

Monday to 

Wednesday 

PUJA HOLIDAYS 

(Excluding One Sunday) 
09 

November 

07.11.2018 Wednesday Kali Puja/Diwali 01 

21.11.2018 Wednesday 
Birth Day of Prophet 

Mohammad 
01 

23.11.2018 Friday Rahasa Purnima 01 

30.11.2018 Friday Prathamastami 01 

December 25.12.2018 Tuesday X-Mass Day 01 

Total 67  

NOTE : Makara Sankranti, Utkal Divas, Jhulan Purnima, Janmasthami falls on Sundays. In addition to above, 

Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor may, at his discretion, grant  01(One) day as holiday for other special occasions during 

the year.   

    Total:  67 Holidays + 52 Sundays + 01(Discretion) = 120 days  

                                                                                                                                                      Sd/ 

Dean, Academic Affairs  

Memo No.VSSUT/ACD/ 832(45)               Dated:    29/12/2017 

Copy to:  

1. University Notice Board/ Notice Board of all Halls of Residence / Wardens of All Halls of 

Residence / All Deans / All HODs / All PICs / Workshop Superintendent / COE / Registrar / COF / 

OS/SOs/ Maint. Engineer / PTO / Dean, F&P with a request to facilitate for display of this notice in 

the university website. 

2. PA to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor. 

                                                                                                                                                         Sd/- 

Dean, Academic Affairs  



 
VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA, BURLA 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR –2018 (NON-VACATIONAL) 

No. VSSUT/ACD/  833   /  17                            Dated: 29/12/2017 

 

Month Date Day Occasion No. of Days 

January 

02.01.2018 Tuesday Pousa Purnima 01 

22.01.2018 Monday 
Basanta Panchami/ 

Saraswati Puja 
01 

23.01.2018 Tuesday 
Subash Bose Jayanti / 

Veer Surendra Sai  Jayanti 
01 

26.01.2018 Friday  Republic Day 01 

February 14.02.2018 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri 01 

March  

01.03.2018 Thursday Dolapurnima  01 

02.03.2018 Friday Holi 01 

05.03.2018 Monday Panchayati Raj Divas 01 

30.03.2018 Friday Good Friday 01 

April 14.04.2018 Saturday 
Maha Visubha Sankranti/ 

Ambedkar Jayanti 
01 

June 

14.06.2018 Thursday Pahili Raja 01 

15.06.2018 Friday Raja Sankranti 01 

16.06.2018 Saturday Id-Ul-Fitre 01 

19.06.2018 Tuesday Sitala Sasthi 01 

July 
01.07.2018 Sunday 

University Foundation Day 

(Observation Day) 
- 

14.07.2018 Saturday Sri Gundicha 01 

August 
15.08.2018 Wednesday Independence Day 01 

22.08.2018 Wednesday Id-ul-Zuha 01 

September 

13.09.2018 Thursday Ganesh Puja 01 

14.09.2018 Friday Nuakhai 01 

21.09.2018 Monday Moharrum 01 

October 

02.10.2018 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti 01 

08.10.2018 Monday Mahalaya 01 

16.10.2018 to 

19.10.2018 

Tuesday to 

Friday 
PUJA HOLIDAYS 04 

24.10.2018 Wednesday Kumar Purnima / Maha Laxmi Puja 01 

November 

07.11.2018 Wednesday Kali Puja/Diwali 01 

21.11.2018 Wednesday Birth Day of Prophet Mohammad 01 

23.11.2018 Friday Rahasa Purnima 01 

December 25.12.2018 Tuesday X-Mass Day 01 

Total 31  

NOTE : Makara Sankranti, Utkal Divas, Jhulan Purnima, Janmasthami falls on Sundays. In addition to above, 

Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor may, at his discretion, grant  01(One) day as holiday for other special occasions during 

the year.   

    Total:  31 Holidays + 52 Sundays + 01(Discretion) = 84 days  

                                                                                                                                                         Sd/- 

Dean, Academic Affairs  

Memo No.VSSUT/ACD/834(45)              Dated: 29/12/2017 

Copy to: 

1. University Notice Board/ Notice Board of all Halls of Residence / Wardens of All Halls of   

Residence / All Deans / All HODs / All PICs / Workshop Superintendent / COE / Registrar / COF / 

OS/SOs/ Maint. Engineer / PTO / Dean, F&P with a request to facilitate for display of this notice in 

the university website.. 

2.  PA to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor. 

 

                                                                                                                                                        Sd/- 

Dean, Academic Affairs  
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